# OP \$215.00 35752

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299751 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		03/31/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USES Corp	
Street Address:	200 Crescent Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 1030	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3575227	TANKCO
Registration Number:	3575228	USIS UNITED STATES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES,
Registration Number:	3575229	USSG UNITED STATES SERVICES GROUP
Registration Number:	3575231	ABCLEAN ENVIRONMENTAL AND INDUSTRIAL CLE
Registration Number:	3575232	USMSI UNITED STATES MARITIME SERVICES, I
Registration Number:	3575233	USES UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
Registration Number:	3798806	USIS UNITED STATES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4257076	USES UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0677

900284597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-14015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

source=USES Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=USES Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0678

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS** ("<u>Notice of Release</u>"), effective as of March 31, 2014, is made by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as agent for the Secured Parties (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, **USES CORP.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent, are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), whereby Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the U.S. Trademarks, including, without limitation, the following Trademarks (the "<u>Specified Trademark Collateral</u>"):

Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark or Service Mark
77439233	3575227	TANKCO
77439256	3575228	USIS UNITED STATES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES,L.L.C.
77439329	3575229	USSG UNITED STATES SERVICES GROUP
77439380	3575231	ABCLEAN ENVIRONMENTAL AND INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SERVICES
77439421	3575232	USMSI UNITED STATES MARITIME SERVICES, INC.
77439452	3575233	USES UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, L.L.C.
77825864	3798806	USIS UNITED STATES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
85601339	4257076	USES UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INDUSTRIAL

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2013 at Reel 4933, Frame 0358.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral.

All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

55177472

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0679

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

55177472

RECORDED: 03/31/2014

Signature Page to USES Corp. - Notice of Release of Trademark Security Agreement

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0680**